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KNOW YOUR PRODUCT

USB-A receiver . .

( ) Light indicator

WHAT’S IN THE BOX
USB-A receiver

3 English



CONNECTING THE RECEIVER TO THE HEADSET

1. a. Insert the receiver into the computer USB-A
port.

b. Insert the receiver into the USB-C adapter.
Then insert the adapter into the computer
USB-C port.

2. Install and open Logi Tune Desktop. Download it from
www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop will confirm that a new receiver
is found. Enter pairing mode on headset by pressing
the power button for 3 seconds. Click Continue.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how
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4. If pairing mode is successful, light indicators oo
on the receiver and headset will flash white.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Once you see this screen, the receiver is now D
paired with the headset. Light indicators on
the receiver and headset will turn solid white.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENSIONS

RECEIVER:
Height x Width x Depth: 21.5 mm x 13.6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi and the Logitech Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Logitech

Europe S.A. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. Logitech assumes no responsibility

for any errors that may appear in this manual. Information contained herein is subject to change

without notice. 5
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PRODUKT AUF EINEN BLICK

USB-A-Empfdnger . .

—/ Leuchtanzeige

INHALT
USB-A-Empfanger

6 Deutsch



ANSCHLUSS DES EMPFANGERS AN DAS HEADSET

1. a. SchlieBen Sie den Empfanger am USB-A-Anschluss
des Computers ein.

b. SchlieBen Sie den Empfénger an den USB-C-
Adapter an. Stecken Sie dann den Adapter in den
USB-C-Anschluss des Computers.

2. Installieren und &ffnen Sie Logi Tune Desktop. Laden

Sie es von www.logitech.com/logitune herunter (

3. Logi Tune Desktop wird bestétigen, dass ein neuer

Empfanger gefunden wurde. Das Wechseln in den
Pairing-Modus am Headset kann durch Dricken
und Halten des Ein/Aus-Schalters fur 3 Sekunden
erreicht werden. Klicken Sie auf Weiter.

4. Wenn der Pairing-Modus erfolgreich ist, blinken die ]

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Stromversorgung

7 Deutsch



Leuchtanzeigen am Empfénger und am oo
Headset weil3.

5. Sobald Sie diesen Bildschirm sehen, ist der

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

Empfanger mit dem Headset gekoppelt. oo
Die Leuchtanzeigen am Empfénger und am
Headset werden durchgehend weil3.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

ABMESSUNGEN

EMPFANGER:

Hohe x Breite x Tiefe: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi und das Logitech Logo sind Marken oder eingetragene Marken von Logitech

Europe S.A. und/oder deren Tochtergesellschaften in den USA und anderen Landern. Logitech

Ubernimmt keine Haftung fur etwaige Fehler in dieser Bedienungsanleitung. Die hierin enthaltenen

Information kénnen ohne vorherige Benachrichtigung gedndert werden. 8 Deutsch



PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT

Récepteur USB-A . .

( ) Témoin lumineux

CONTENU DU COFFRET
Récepteur USB-A

9 Francais



CONNEXION DU RECEPTEUR AU CASQUE
1. a. Insérez le récepteur dans le port USB-A de
l'ordinateur.

b. Insérez le récepteur dans le port USB-C de
I'adaptateur. Insérez ensuite I'adaptateur dans le port
USB-C de l'ordinateur.

2. Installez et ouvrez Logi Tune Desktop. Téléchargez-le a =
. . - (@) HA
I'adresse www.logitech.com/logitune 3N~

3. Logi Tune Desktop confirmera qu'un nouveau
récepteur a été trouvé. Accédez au mode de
couplage sur le casque en appuyant sur le bouton
d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes. Cliquez sur
Continuer.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Alimentation

10 Francais



4.Si le mode de couplage réussit, les témoins lumineux
du récepteur et du casque clignotent en blanc.

o

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Une fois que vous voyez cet écran, le récepteur est
maintenant couplé avec le casque. Les témoins
lumineux du récepteur et du casque deviennent blancs
fixes.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENSIONS

RECEPTEUR:

Hauteur x Largeur x Epoisseur: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi et le logo Logitech sont des marques commerciales ou déposées de Logitech
Europe S.A. et/ou de ses sociétés affiliées aux Etats-Unis et dans d'autres pays. Logitech décline
toute responsabilité en cas d'erreurs dans ce manuel. Les informations énoncées dans ce document
peuvent faire |'objet de modifications sans préavis.

n
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PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO

Ricevitore USB-A . .

( ) Indicatore luminoso

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Ricevitore USB-A

12 [taliano



CONNETTERE IL RICEVITORE ALLA CUFFIA CON
MICROFONO

1. a. Inserisci il ricevitore nella porta USB-A del
computer.

b. Inserisci il ricevitore nell'adattatore USB-C. Quindi
inserisci l'adattatore nella porta USB-C del computer.

2. Installa e apri Logi Tune Desktop. Scarica I'app da

www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop confermerd che é stato
rilevato un nuovo ricevitore. Avvia la modalita di
associazione sulla cuffia con microfono premendo
il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi. Fai clic su
Continua.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Alimentazione

13
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4. Se la modalita di associazione funziona oo
correttamente, gli indicatori luminosi sul ricevitore e
sulla cuffia con microfono lampeggeranno in bianco.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Una volta visualizzata questa schermata, il ricevitore
sard associato alla cuffia. Gli indicatori luminosi sul
ricevitore e sulla cuffia con microfono diventeranno di
colore bianco fisso.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENSIONI

RICEVITORE:

Altezza x Larghezza x Profondita: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi e il logo Logitech sono marchi o marchi registrati di Logitech Europe S.A.
e/o delle sue affiliate negli Stati Uniti e in altri paesi. Logitech non si assume alcuna responsabilita
per errori eventualmente contenuti nel presente manuale. Le informazioni contenute nel manuale 14

sono soggette a modifica senza preavviso. [taliano



COMPONENTES DEL PRODUCTO

Receptor USB-A . .

( ) Indicador luminoso

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
Receptor USB-A

15 Espafiol



CONECTAR EL RECEPTOR A LOS AURICULARES

1. a. Inserte el receptor en el puerto USB-A del
ordenador.

b. Inserte el receptor en el adaptador USB-C.
Luego inserte el adaptador en el puerto USB-C del
ordenador.

2. Instale y abra Logi Tune para escritorio. Descarguelo
desde www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune para escritorio confirmard que se ha
encontrado un nuevo receptor. Entre en modo de
emparejamiento en los auriculares presionado el
botén de encendido durante 3 segundos. Haga clic
en Continuar.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Encendido

16 Espanol



4.Si el modo de emparejamiento es correcto, oo
los indicadores luminosos del receptor y de los
auriculares emitirdn destellos blancos.

o ]

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Cuando vea esta pantalla, el receptor estard oo
emparejado con los auriculares. Los indicadores
luminosos del receptor y de los auriculares se
iluminardn con luz blanca permanente.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENSIONES

RECEPTOR:

Altura x Anchura x Profundidad: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi y el logotipo de Logitech son marcas comerciales o registradas de
Logitech Europe S.A. y/o sus filiales en Estados Unidos y otros paises. Logitech no asume ninguna
responsabilidad por la presencia de posibles errores en el presente manual. La informacién aqui
contenida estd sujeta a posibles cambios sin previo aviso.

17 Espanol



CONHECA O SEU PRODUTO

Receptor USB-A . .

( ) Indicador luminoso

ITENS INCLUIDOS NA EMBALAGEM
Receptor USB-A

18 Portugués



LIGAR O RECEPTOR AOS AUSCULTADORES
1. a. Insira o receptor na porta USB-A do computador.

b. Insira o receptor no dadptador USB-C. Em seguida,
insira o adaptador na porta USB-C do computador.

2. Instale e abra o Logi Tune Desktop. Transfira em
www.logitech.com/logitune

3. O Logi Tune Desktop confirma a detecgdo de um
novo receptor. Aceda ao modo de emparelhamento

nos auscultadores premindo o botdo Ligar durante 3
segundos. Clique em Continuar.

4. Se o modo de emparelhamento for bem-sucedido, os
indicadores luminosos no receptor e nos auscultadores

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Alimentacdo

19
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piscam a branco. oo

5. Quando aparecer este ecrd, significa que o
receptor estd emparelhado com os auscultadores.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

Os indicadores luminosos no receptor e nos oo
auscultadores tornam-se branco fixo.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENSOES

RECEPTOR:

Altura x largura x profundidade: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi e o logdtipo Logitech sGo marcas comerciais ou marcas comerciais registadas

da Logitech Europe S.A. e/ou das suas afiliadas nos EUA e noutros paises. A Logitech ndo assume

responsabilidade por erros que possam aparecer neste manual. As informagdes contidas aqui

estdo sujeitas a alteragdes sem aviso prévio. 20 POFtUgUéS



KEN UW PRODUCT

USB-A-ontvanger . .

( ) Indicatielampje

INHOUD VAN DE DOOS
USB-A-ontvanger

21 Nederlands



DE ONTVANGER OP DE HEADSET AANSLUITEN

1. a. Sluit de USB-ontvanger aan op de USB-A-poort van
de computer.

b. Sluit de ontvanger aan op de in de USB-C-adapter.
Sluit vervolgens de adapter aan op de USB-C-poort
van de computer.

2. Installeer en open Logi Tune Desktop. Te downloaden ( G
via www.logitech.com/logitune 3N~

3. Logi Tune Desktop bevestigt dat er een
nieuwe ontvanger is gedetecteerd. Ga naar de
koppelingsmodus op de headset door de aan/uit-knop
3 seconden in te drukken. Klik op Doorgaan.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

22 Nederlands



4. Als ze zijn gekoppeld, knipperen de lampjes oo
op de ontvanger en de headset wit.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Als u dit scherm ziet, is de ontvanger gekoppeld oo
aan de headset. De lampjes op de ontvanger en de
hoofdtelefoon branden nu wit.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

AFMETINGEN

ONTVANGER:

Hoogte x breedte x diepte: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi en het Logitech-logo zijn handelsmerken of geregistreerde handelsmerken

van Logitech Europe SA en/of zijn dochterondernemingen in de VS en andere landen. Logitech

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor eventuele fouten in deze handleiding. De informatie hierin is

aan verandering zonder kennisgeving onderhevig. 23 Nederlands



PRODUKTOVERSIKT

USB-A-mottagare . .

( ) Indikatorlampa

INNEHALL
USB-A-mottagare

24 Svenska



ANSLUTA MOTTAGAREN TILL HEADSETET
1. a. For in mottagaren i datorns USB-A-port.

b. Fér in mottagaren i USB-C-adaptern. Fér in
adaptern i datorns USB-C-port.

2. Installera och 6ppna Logi Tune Desktop. Ladda ner det
fran www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop bekraftar att en ny mottagare
hittades. G& in i parkopplingslége pd headsetet
genom att trycka pd strémknappen i 3 sekunder.
Klicka p& Fortsdtt.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

25
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4.0m parkopplingen slutférs korrekt borjar
indikatorlamporna p&d mottagaren och headsetet

att blinka vitt.
& T

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Nar du ser den hér skédrmen &r mottagaren
parkopplad med headsetet. Indikatorlampor pa
mottagaren och headset lyser med ett fast vitt sken.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

MATT

MOTTAGARE:
Hojd x bredd x djup: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi och Logitechs logotyp ar varumarken eller registrerade varumdarken som tillhér

Logitech Europe S.A. och/eller dess dotterbolag i USA och andra Iander. Logitech pdtar sig inget
ansvar fér eventuella fel som kan férekomma i bruksanvisningen. Information héri kan éndras utan
26 Svenska

féregdende meddelande.



PRODUKTOVERSIGT

USB-A-modtager . .

( ) Lysindikator

DET INDEHOLDER KASSEN
USB-A-modtager

27 Dansk



TILSLUTNING AF MODTAGEREN TIL HEADSETTET
1. a. Scet modtageren i computerens USB-A-port.

b. Scet modtageren i USB-C-adapteren. Scet derefter
adapteren i computerens USB-C-port.

2. Installer og &bn Logi Tune Desktop. Download det fra
www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop vil bekrcefte, at der er fundet
en ny modtager. Gé& ind i bindingstilstand pé&
headsettet ved at trykke pd teend/sluk-knappeni 3
sekunder. Klik p& Fortscet.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

28
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4. Hvis bindingstilstand er lykkes, blinker oo
lysindikatorerne pd modtageren og headsettet
hvidt.
& -
Connecting to your headset
Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your
headset for is in pairing mode.
Cancel pairing
5. Nar du ser denne skaerm, er modtageren nu oo

parret med headsettet. Lysindikatorerne p&
headsettet vil lyse hvidt.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

MAL
MODTAGER:
Hojde x bredde x dybde: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi og Logitech-logoet er varemcerker eller registrerede varemcerker tilherende
Logitech Europe S.A. og/eller dets datterselskaber i USA og andre lande. Logitech pdtager sig intet
ansvar for eventuelle fejl i denne vejledning. Oplysningerne kan cendres uden varsel. 29 Dansk



BLI KJENT MED PRODUKTET

USB-A-mottaker . .

( ) Indikatorlampe

| ESKEN
USB-A-mottaker

30 Norsk



KOBLER MOTTAKEREN TIL HODESETTET
1. a. Sett mottakeren inn i datamaskinens USB-A-port.

b. Sett mottakeren inn i USB-C-adapteren. Deretter
setter du inn adapteren i datamaskinens USB-C-port.

2. Installer og &pne Logi Tune for skrivebord. Den kan
lastes ned fra www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune for skrivebord bekrefter at en ny mottaker =
. . . - Q)
er funnet. G& til paringsmodus pd hodesettet ved 3N~

& holde inne av/pd&-knappen i 3 sekunder. Klikk p&
Fortsett.

4. Hvis paringsmodus er vellykket, blinker lampene pé&

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

31 Norsk



mottakeren og hodesettet i hvitt. o e

5. Nar du ser denne skjermen, er mottakeren paret

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

med hodesettet. Lampene p& mottakeren og oo
hodesettet lyser fast hvitt.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

MAL
MOTTAKER:
Hayde x bredde x dybde: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi og Logitech-logoen er varemerker eller registrerte varemerker som tilherer

Logitech Europe SA og/eller deres tilknyttede selskaper i USA og andre land. Logitech patar seg

ikke noe ansvar for eventuelle feil som matte forekomme i denne handboken. Informasjonen i dette

dokumentet kan endres uten varsel. 32 Norsk



TUNNE TUOTTEESI

USB-A-vastaanotin . .

( ) Merkkivalo

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
USB-A-vastaanotin

33 Suomi



VASTAANOTTIMEN LITTAMINEN
KUULOKEMIKROFONIIN

1. a. Liit& vastaanotin tietokoneen USB-A-porttiin.

b. Liitd vastaanotin USB-C-sovittimeen. Liitd sovitin
sitten tietokoneen USB-C-porttiin.

2. Asenna ja kaynnist& Logi Tune -tietokonesovellus. Voit
ladata sen osoitteesta www.logitech.com/logitune.

3. Logi Tune -tietokonesovellus varmistaa, ettd uusi
vastaanotin Idydetadn. Siirry kuulokemikrofonin
pariliitostilaan painamalla virtapainiketta kolme
sekuntia. Valitse Jatka.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

34
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4. Jos pariliitostilaan siirtyminen onnistui, oo
vastaanottimen ja kuulokemikrofonin merkkivalot
vilkkuvat valkoisina.

o ]

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Tama ruutu merkitsee sitd, ettd vastaanottimen ja o o
kuulokemikrofonin valille on muodostettu pariliitos.
Vastaanottimen ja kuulokemikrofonin merkkivalot
palavat tasaisen valkoisinga.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

MITAT

VASTAANOTIN:
Korkeus x leveys x syvyys: 21,5 x 13,6 x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi ja Logitech-logo ovat Logitech Europe S.A.:n tai sen tytaryhtididen
tavaramerkkejé tai rekisteroityja tavaramerkkeja Yhdysvalloissa ja muissa maissa. Logitech ei vastaa
mist&an virheistd, joita tassa kayttdoppaassa voi esiintyd. Esitettyjd tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman

erillistd ilmoitusta. 35 Suomi



FNQPIMIA ME TO NMPOION

Aéktnc USB-A . .

— Owtevn évbeién

MEPIEXOMENA XZYZKEYAZIAZ
Agktng USB-A

36 EMnvika



ZYNAEXHTOY AEKTH XTO XET MIKPOOQNOY-
AKOYZTIKQN

1. a. TomoBetrote Tov OékTn oTn BUpa USB-A tou umo-
AOYIOTH.

b. TomoBeTrioTe TOoV 4KTN OTOV TPOCAPUOYEQ
USB-C. 3t OuVéxelQ, TOMTOBETAOTE TOV TTPOCAPHO-
yéa otn BUpa USB-C Tou UToAOYIOTH.

2. Eykataotriote kal avoi€te 1o Logi Tune yia umohoylotég. Kate-
B&ote 1o amd Tn SlevBuvon www.logitech.com/logitune

3. To Logi Tune yla urmohoyloTtéc Ba emBeRalwael Tnv Umapén
ToL véou OEKTN. EloéNBeTe oe Aeitoupyia oUCeuéng OTo CET
HIKPOPWVOU-AKOUCTIKWY, TMECOVTAC TO KOUUTT AElToupyiag
yla 3 Seutepohenta. KAVTE KAIK GTO KOUUTT! ZUVEXELQ.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

A&rtoupyia

37
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4. E&v n ouleuén sival emtuxng ol pWTEIVEC evOEIEelg
oToV OEKTN KAl TO OET HIKPOPWVOU-AKOUCTIKWY Bal
avapoofricouy pe ANeUKS XpwHA.

5. MONC eppavioTel auTr n 08ovn, n ouCeuén Tou
OEKTN LIE TO OET UIKPOPWVOU-OKOUCTIKWY Ba €xel
oNokANpwBel. Ot pwTeIvéC evdeielc oTov OEKTN Kall
TO OET MIKPOPWVOU-AKOUOTIKWY Ba avapouy oTtabe-

P& LE AeUKS Xpwua.

AIAXTAZEIX

AEKTHZX:

YPog x MAdTog x BdBog: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

© 2020 Ot enwvupieg Logitech, Logi kat to Aoyoturo Logitech eival pmopikd orjpata fy orpata katatebévia g
Logitech Europe S.A. fi/kat twv Buyatpikdv Tng otig HIMA kat oe GMeg xwpec. H Logitech Sev avahapBavel kapia
£UBOVN YIa OPANUATA TIOU EVOEXETAL VA UTIAPXOUV OE auTO TO eyxelpidio. Ot Minpogopieg mou mepiapBavovtal
OTO TPV UMIOKEIVTAL O AANAYEG XWPIC TTPOEIGomoNoN.

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

38
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3HAKOMCTBO CNMPOAYKTOM

MpuemHnk USB-A . .

( ) CBeToamoaHbIi

NHOWKaTOpP

KOMIMEKT MOCTABKU
MNpremnmk USB-A

39 Mo-pycckn



NOoAKNHOYEHUE NPUEMHUKA K TAPHUTYPE
1. a. Bctasbre npuemHmk B nopt USB-A KomnbtoTepa.

b. BctaBbTe npremHuk B agantep USB-C. 3aTem BCTaBbTe
apganTtep B nopT USB-C KomnbtoTepa.

2. YcTaHoBUWTE 1 OTKpPOWTE NpunoxeHne Logi Tune
ana MNK. OHo AOCTYNHO ANA 3arpy3kuM Ha CTpaHuue
www.logitech.com/logitune

3. B npunoxerun Logi Tune ana MK otobpaswntca cooblyeHve
06 0BHapyXeHWW HOBOrO MPUEMHMKa. BKnounTe pexximm
COMPAXEHWA Ha rapHUTYPE, HaXaB KHOMKY NUTaHWA
1 yOepK1Bas ee B TeueHve 3 cekyHa. HaxmmTe KHOMKy
MNpoponxunTsb.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

MutaHue
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4. MNocne nepexofa B PEXmnM CONPsKEHNA
CBETOMOAHbIE HAMKATOPbI Ha NPYIEMHIKE
1 FaPHUTYPE HauHYT MepLaThb 6ebim.

5. OTobpaxeHwue JaHHOTrO 3KpaHa CBUAETeNbCTBYET
O BbIMOHEHM CONPAXKEHWS MPUEMHMIKA
C rapHuTypon. CBeTOANOAHbBIE NHAVNKATOPbI
Ha NPUEeMHWKe VI TaPHUTYPe HauHyT HEMPePbIBHO
CBETUTLCA Oenbim.

PA3SMEPDI

MPUEMHUK

[nvHa x wrpuHa x TonumHa: 21,5 MM x 13,6 MM X 6 MM

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© Logitech, 2020. Logitech, Logi 1 ambnema Logitech ABNAIOTCA TOBAPHBIMM 3HaKaMy Ui 3aperncTprupoBaHHbIMA
TOBaPHbIMM 3HaKkammn komnaHum Logitech Europe S.A. 1 (nw) ee fouepHyix kKomnanwmii 8 CLUA 1 Apyrix cTpaHax.
KomnaHusa Logitech He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a OLUKGKM, KOTOPbIE MOTYT COAEPKaTbCA B AaHHOM PYKOBOACTBE.
Ero copepaHvie MOXeT 6biTb M3MeHeHO 6e3 NpeBapUTENbHOMO YBEAOMIEHNA.

o

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.
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OPIS URZADZENIA

Odbiornik USB-A . .

( ) Kontrolka

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
Odbiornik USB-A

42 Po polsku



PODLACZENIE ODBIORNIKA DO ZESTAWU
StUCHAWKOWEGO

1. a. Umies¢ odbiornik w porcie USB-A
w komputerze.

b. Umies¢ odbiornik w adapterze USB-C.
Nastepnie umiesé adapter w porcie USB-C
w komputerze.

2. Pobierz i otworz Logi Tune Desktop: Pobierz aplikacje
pod adresem www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop potwierdzi znalezienie nowego
odbiornika. Przejdz do trybu parowania zestawu
stuchawkowego, naciskajqc i przytrzymujqgc
przycisk zasilania przez 3 sekundy. Kliknij przycisk
Kontynuuj.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Zasilanie
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4. Jesli parowanie sie powiedzie, wskaznik swietlny oo
na odbiorniku i zestawie stuchawkowym bedzie
Swieci¢ sie na biato.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Zobaczenie tego ekranu oznacza, ze odbiornik oo
jest sparowany z zestawem stuchawkowym.
Wskazniki $wietlne zestawu stuchawkowego
oraz odbiornika bedq stale $wieci¢ na biato.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

WYMIARY

ODBIORNIK:

Wysokos¢ x szerokosé x gtebokosé:
21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi i logo Logitech sq znakami towarowymi lub zarejestrowanymi znakami towarowymi
firmy Logitech Europe S.A. i/lub jej podmiotéw zaleznych w Stanach Zjednoczonych i innych krajach.
Firma Logitech nie bierze na siebie odpowiedzialnosci za btedy, ktére mogq sie znalez¢ w niniejszym
opracowaniu. Podane w nim informacje mogq zosta¢ zmienione bez uprzedniego powiadomienia.
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A TERMEK ISMERTETESE

- =

vevGegység
( ) Jelzéfény
A CSOMAG TARTALMA
USB-A-s vevéegység
| e

45 Magyar



A VEVOEGYSEG CSATLAKOZTATASA A
MIKROFONOS FEJHALLGATOHOZ

1. a. Csatlakoztassa a vevéegységet
a szdmitégép USB-A-portjahoz.

b. Csatlakoztassa a vevéegységet az USB-

C-s adapterhez. Ezutdn csatlakoztassa az
adaptert a szamitogép USB-C-portjahoz.

2. Telepitse és nyissa meg a Logi Tune asztali ( G
alkalmazdst. Toltse le a www.logitech.com/logitune 3N~

oldalraol.

3. A Logi Tune asztali alkalmazds megfogja erdsiteni,
hogy Uj vevéegységet taldlt. A bekapcsolégomb
3 madsodpercig tarté megnyomdsdval a mikrofonos
fejhallgatdn Iépjen pdrositasi mdédba. Kattintson
a Continue (Folytatds) gombra.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Bekapcsologomb
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4. Ha sikeres a pdrositasi mod, a vevéegység és oo
a mikrofonos fejhallgatd jelzéfényei fehéren villognak.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Ha ezt latja a képernydn, akkor a vevéegység oo
és a mikrofonos fejhallgaté pdrositdsa
megtortént. A jelzéfények a mikrofonos
fejhallgatdn és a vevéegységen folyamatos
fehér fényre valtanak.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

MERETEK

VEVOEGYSEG:

Magassdag x szélesség x mélység:
21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 A Logitech és a Logi név, valamint a Logitech embléma a Logitech Europe S.A. vallalat sajat

és/vagy az Egyesilt Allamokban vagy mds orszagokban lévé leanyvdllalatainak védjegye vagy

bejegyzett védjegye. A felhaszndloi Utmutato esetleges hibdiért a Logitech nem vdllal feleldsseget.

Az itt talalhaté informdciok el6zetes értesités nélkl valtozhatnak. 47 Mogyor



POPIS PRODUKTU

PFijimaé& USB-A . .

( ) Indikator

OBSAH BALENI
Prijimac USB-A

48 Ceskd verze



PRIPOJENI PRIJIMACE K NAHLAVNIi SOUPRAVE
1. a. Zapojte pfijimac do portu USB-A pocitace.

b. Zapojte pfijimac do adaptéru USB-C.
Poté zapojte adaptér do portu USB-C pocitace.

2. Nainstalujte a spustte aplikaci Logi Tune

Desktop. Ke stazeni je k dispozici na strance
www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop potvrdi nalezeni nového prijimace.

Aktivujte rezim pdrovdni ndhlavni soupravy
podrzenim tlac¢itka napdjeni 3 sekundy. Kliknéte na
Pokracovat.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how
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4. Po Uspésné aktivaci rezimu pdrovdani zac¢nou oo
indikdtory na prijimaci a ndhlavni souprave
blikat bile.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Jakmile se objevi tato obrazovka, je pfijimac o
spdrovdn s ndhlavni soupravou. Indikdtory na
pfijimaci a ndahlavni soupravé se rozsviti bile.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

ROZMERY
PRIJIMAC:

Vyska x sitka x hloubka: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi a logo Logitech jsou ochranné zndmky nebo registrované ochranné zndmky

spole¢nosti Logitech Europe S.A. a/nebo jejich pfidruzenych spolec¢nosti ve Spojenych statech

a dalsich zemich. Spolecnost Logitech nenese zodpovédnost za Zadné chyby, které by se mohly v

v této pfiru¢ce vyskytnout. Informace zde obsazené podléhaji zméndm bez pfedchoziho upozornéni. 50 Ceskd verze



OPIS PRODUKTU

Prijimaé USB-A . .

( ) Indikator

OBSAH BALENIA
Prijimac USB-A

51 Slovencina



PRIPOJENIE PRIJIMACA K NAHLAVNEJ SUPRAVE
1. a. Zapojte prijima¢ do portu USB-A pocitaca.

b. Zapojte prijimac¢ do adaptéra USB-C . Potom
zapojte adaptér do portu USB-C pocitaca.

2. Nainstalujte a spustte aplikdciu Logi Tune Desktop. ( G
Na prevzatie je k dispozicii na stranke 3N~

www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop potvrdi ndjdenie nového
prijimaca. Aktivujte rezim pdrovania ndhlavnej
sUpravy podrzanim tlacidla napdjaniana 3 sekundy.
Kliknite na Pokracovat.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Napdjanie
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4. Po Uspesnej aktivdcii rezimu pdrovania oo
zac¢nu indikdtory na prijimadi a ndhlavne;j
suprave blikat na bielo.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Ked sa objavi tato obrazovka, je prijimac spdrovany oo
s ndhlavnou supravou. Indikdtory na prijimaci
a ndhlavnej suprave sa rozsvietia na bielo.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

ROZMERY

PRUIMAC:
Vyska x Sirka x hibka: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi a logo Logitech su ochranné znamky alebo registrované ochranné znamky
spolo¢nosti Logitech Europe S.A. a/alebo jej pridruzenych spolo¢nosti v Spojenych statoch a dalsich
krajindch. Spolo¢nost Logitech nenesie zodpovednost za ziadne chyby, ktoré by sa mohli v tejto prirucke 53

vyskytnut. Informdcie tu obsiahnuté podliehaji zmendm bez predchddzajiceho upozornenia. Slovencina



O3HAMOMJIEHHA 3 MPUCTPOEM

Mpuiimay USB-A . .

( ) CeiTnopgioaHuin

iHQuKaTop

Y KOMINEKTI
Mpnnmay USB-A

54 YKpaiHCcbKa



MIOKNIOYEHHA MPUAMAYA O TAPHITYPU
1. a. Bcraste npunmay y nopt USB-A komn'totepa.

b. BctasTe npurimay B apantep USB-C. MNoTiM BCTaBTe
apantep y nopt USB-C komn'toTepa.

2. IncTanionTe Ta BigKpwiiTe nporpamy Logi Tune ana MK, Ti - Gr—\
MOMHa 3aBaHTaXWTK 3a agpecoto www.logitech.com/logitune 3N~

3. Y nporpami Logi Tune ans MK Bigobpa3ntbca CroBilleHHs
LLOAO BUABMIEHHA HOBOIO NpuUMava. [Nepenaite y pexkmm
CMOMNYYEHHA Ha rapHITypi, HATUCHYBLUW KHOTKY »MBIEHHA
Ta yTPUMYIOUM il MPOTATOM 3 CeKyHA. HaTUCHITb KHOMKY
MpoposxunTn.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

KunBneHnsa
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4. Tlicna nepexopy B pexum CrosyyeHHa o e
CBITNOAIOLHI IHOVKATOPW Ha NPUAMaYi Ta rapHiTypi
MOYHYTb MEPEXTITU BINNM.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. BigobparkeHHs LibOro ekpaHa CBifunTb Npo oce
BCTAHOBJ/IEHHA CMOMYyYEHHA MiX NPUAMayem
i rapHiTypoto. CBiTNOAioaHI iIHAMKATOPKW Ha NPUAMaYi
Ta rapHiTypi NoYHyTb He3nepepBHO ropitu HINVM.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

PO3MIPU

NMPUAMAY

LOoBXKMHA X WNPKYHA X TOBLMHA: 21,5 X 13,6 X 6 MM

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© Logitech, 2020. Logitech, Logi Ta embnema Logitech € ToBapHUMM 3Hakamu abO 3apPeECTPOBAHMMI TOBAPHUMM 3HaKam¥
KomnaHi Logitech Europe S.A. i (a6o) i gouipHix komnaiit y CLUA Ta iHwmx kpaiHax. Logitech He Hece BianosifanbHOCTI .
33 MOXNMBI NOMMAKM B LIbOMY MOCIBHIKY. MI0ro BMICT MOXe 3MiHI0BaTUCA 6€3 NONepeAHbOro CNOBILYEHHS. 56 >/r<pa IHCbKa



TOOTE TUTVUSTUS

USB-A-vastuvétja . .

( ) Mdargutuli

KARBI SISU
USB-A-vastuvdtja

57 Eesti



VASTUVOTJA UHENDAMINE PEAKOMPLEKTIGA
1. a. Sisestage vastuvdtja arvuti USB-A-porti.

b. Sisestage vastuvétja arvuti USB-C adapterisse.
Seejdrel sisestage adapter arvuti USB-C-porti.

2. Installige ja avage Logi Tune Desktop. Laadige

see alla aadressilt www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop kinnitab uue vastuvétja leidmise.

Sisestage sidumisreziim peakomplekti, vajutades
3 sekundit toitenuppu. KIdpsake nuppu Continue
(Jatka).

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how
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4. Kui sidumisreziim on edukas, vilguvad vastuvdtja oo
ja peakomplekti valged margutuled.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Kui n&ed seda ekraani, on vastuvétja oo
peakomplektiga seotud. Vastuvétja ja peakomplekti
margutuli hakkab valgelt pdlema.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

MOODUD
VASTUVOTJA:

Kérgus x laius x stgavus: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi ja Logitechi logo on ettevotte Logitech Europe S.A. ja/vai selle sidusettevotete
kaubamargid voi registreeritud kaubamargid USA-s ja muudes riikides. Logitech ei vastuta Ghegi .
juhendis esineda voiva vea eest. Siin sisalduvat teavet voidakse ette teatamata muuta. 59 Eesti



IERICES APRAKSTS

USB-A uztvéréjs . .

( ) Gaismas indikators

IEPAKOJUMA SATURS
USB-A uztveéréjs
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UZTVEREJA PIEVIENOSANA PIE AUSTINAM
1. a. iespraudiet uztvéréju datora USB-A
pieslégvieta.
b. iespraudiet uztvereju USB-C adaptert.
Tad iespraudiet adapteri datora USB-C

pieslégvieta.
2. Instaléjiet un atveriet lietotni “Logi Tune Desktop”. ( G
Lejupieladéjiet to vietné www.logitech.com/logitune 3N~

3. "Logi Tune Desktop” apstiprinds, ka ir konstatéts
jauns uztvéréjs. Palaidiet austinu rezimu
savienos$anai pari, turot ieslégsanas pogu nospiestu
3 sekundes. Noklikskiniet uz Turpinat.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Barosanas poga
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4. Ja reZzims savienoSanai part ir bijis sekmigs, o e
gaismas indikatori uz uztvéréja un austindm
mirgo baltd krasa.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Kad redzat $o ekrdnu, uztvéréjs ir savienots pari oo
ar austinam. Uztvéréja un austinu gaismas
indikators nemirgojot degs balta krasa.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

IZMERI

UZTVEREJS:

augstums x platums x dzilJums:
21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 “Logitech”, “Logi” un “Logitech” logotips ir pre¢zimes vai registrétas preczimes, kas pieder
uznémumam “Logitech Europe S.A.” un/vai ta struktarvienibam ASV un citas valstis. Uznémums
“Logitech” neuznemas atbildibu par kjadam, kas var bat atrodamas $aja rokasgramata.

Seit ietverta informacija var tikt mainita bez bridingjuma.
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SUSIPAZINKITE SU SAVO PRODUKTU

USB-A imtuvas . .

( ) Indikaciné lemputé

DEZUTEJE YRA
USB-A imtuvas
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IMTUVO PRIJUNGIMAS PRIE AUSINIY

1. a. Prijunkite imtuvq prie kompiuterio USB-A
prievado.

b. Prijunkite imtuvq prie kompiuterio USB-C
adapterio. Tada prijunkite adapterj prie
kompiuterio USB-C prievado.

2. |diekite ir {junkite ,Logi Tune Desktop”. Atsisiyskite i$
www.logitech.com/logitune

3. ,Logi Tune Desktop” patvirtins, kad rastas naujas
imtuvas. Ausinése jjunkite susiejimo rezimqg
nuspausdami maitinimo mygtukq ir palaikydami
3 sekundes. Spustelékite ,Continue” (Testi).

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Maitinimas
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4. Jei susiejimo rezimas sékmingas, imtuvo ir ausiniy oo
indikacinés lemputés mirksi baltai.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Kai pamatote §j ekrano rodinj, imtuvas yra oo
susietas su ausinémis. Imtuvo ir ausiniy
indikacinés lemputés Svies vientisa balta spalva.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

MATMENYS

IMTUVAS:

aukstis x plotis x gylis: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 m. ,Logitech”, ,Logi” ir ,Logitech Logo” yra ,Logitech Europe S.A.” ir (arba) jos filialy JAV ir
kitose $alyse prekiy Zenklai arba registruotieji prekiy Zenklai. ,Logitech” neprisima jokios atsakomybés . A
uz klaidas, kuriy gali bati Siame vadove. Cia pateikiama informacija gali bati kei¢iama nejspéjus. 65 Lletuvug



3ANO3HANTE CE CbC CBOA NMPOAYKT

USB-A npremHuK . .

( ) CBeTnnHeH

NHOWKaTOpP

CbAbPKAHUE HA KYTUATA
USB-A npunemHumk

66 Bbnrapckn



CBbP3BAHE HA MPUEMHUKA CbC CNYLLUAJIKUTE
1. a. BkntoueTe npremHmnka 8 USB-A nopta Ha KOMAOTbpA.

b. BknioueTe npuemHnka B USB-C apantepa. Cnep ToBa
noctaeeTe agantepa B USB-C nopTa Ha KomMoTbpa.

2. WHcTanupante n otBopeTte Logi Tune Desktop. Mzternete

ro ot www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop Lie NOTBbPAK, Ye e OTKPUT HOB MPUEMHUIK.

BnesTe B pexuM Ha CBOABaHe Ha CNyWaskuTe, KaTo 3a
LenTa HaTMCHeTe BYTOHa 3a 3aXPaHBAHETO U O 3abPXKUTE
3a 3 cekyHaw. LlpakHeTe sbpxy Continue (Mpogbmku).

4. Ako PEXUMDBT Ha CABOABaHE € yCrnelweH, CBETNIMHHUTE
NHOWMKATOPW Ha MPUEMHKKA U CNyLWanknTe Wwe Mmrat B

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

3axpaHBaHe

67

Brnrapckm



6s0. e e

5. Cnep KaTo BUANTE TO3M eKpaH, MPUEMHUKBT Lie
e Beue CABOEH CbC cnywankute. CBeTANHHAUTE

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

NHANKATOPW Ha NPpUEMHKKa W CyWaliknTe We CTaHat oce
N3MbJIHEHN M3LANTO B 6an0.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

PASMEPU

MPUEMHUK:

BrcounHa x wrpnHa x gbnboumHa: 21,5 MM X 13,6 MM X 6 MM

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi 1 noroto Ha Logitech ca TbproBcku MapKu Wan perncTprpani TbproBCKV MapKi Ha

Logitech Europe S.A. u/vunu nerosute dpunnann & CALL v apyru abpxasu. Logitech He noema oTroBopHocT

3a HVKaKBM rPeLIKM B TOBA PBKOBOACTBO. IHGOPMALINATA B HACTOALMA JOKYMEHT MOANEXM Ha NPOMAHa

6e3 npepay3sectre. 68 Bvnra pPCKkKn



UPOZNAJTE SVOJ UREDAJ

USB-A prijemnik . .

— Svjetlosni
pokazatelj

$TO JE U KUTIJI
USB-A prijemnik

69 Hrvatski



POVEZIVANJE PRIJEMNIKA SA SLUSALICAMA

1. a. Ukopcajte prijemnik u USB-A priklju¢ak na
ra¢unalu.
b. Ukop¢ajte prijemnik u USB-C adapter.
Zatim ukopcajte adapter u USB-C prikljucak
na racunalu.

2. Instalirajte i otvorite Logi Tune Desktop. Preuzmite ga r (ﬂ\l ~
na www.logitech.com/logitune 3N~

3. Logi Tune Desktop ¢e potvrditi da je pronaden novi
prijemnik. Pokrenite nacin rada za uparivanje na
slusalicama tako da pritisnete i tri sekunde drzite
pritisnutim gumb za ukljucivanje. Kliknite Continue
(Nastavak).

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Napajanje
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4. Ako je nacdin rada za uparivanje bio oo
uspjesan, signalna svjetla na prijemniku
i na slusalicama ¢e treptati bijelo.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Kada vidite ovaj zaslon, prijemnik ¢e biti uparen oo
sa slusalicama. Signalna svjetla na prijemniku
i na slusalicama svijetlit ¢e stalno bijelo.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENZIJE

PRIJEMNIK:

Visina x $irina x dubina: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi i Logitech logotip zastitni su znakovi ili registrirani zastitni znakovi tvrtke

Logitech Europe S.A. i/ili njezinih podruznica u SAD-u i drugim zemljama. Logitech ne preuzima

nikakvu odgovornost za eventualne pogreske u ovom priru¢niku. Sve ovdje sadrzane informacije

podlozne su promjenama bez prethodne najave. 71 Hrvatski



UPOZNAJTE SVOJ PROIZVOD

USB-A prijemnik . .

( ) Svetlosni indikator

SADRZAJ PAKOVANJA
USB-A prijemnik
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POVEZIVANJE PRIJEMNIKA SA SLUSALICAMA

1. a. Prikljucite prijemnik na USB-A port
ra¢unara.

b. Prikljucite prijemnik na USB-C adapter.
Zatim prikljucite adapter na USB-C port
racunara.

2. Instalirajte i otvorite aplikaciju Logi Tune Desktop. ( G
Preuzmite je sa lokacije www.logitech.com/logitune 3N~

3. Logi Tune Desktop ¢e potvrditi da je pronaden novi
prijemnik. Predite u rezim uparivanja na slusalicama
pritiskanjem dugmeta za napajanje u trajanju od
3 sekunde. Kliknite na Continue (Nastavak).

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Napajanje
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4. Ako se rezim uparivanja uspesno uspostavi, oo
svetlosni indikatori na prijemniku
i slusalicama treperiée belim svetlom.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Kada vam se prikaze ovaj ekran, to znadi da je oo
prijemnik uparen sa slusalicama. Svetlosni indikatori
na prijemniku i slusalicama svetlece neprekidnim
belim svetlom.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENZIJE

PRIJEMNIK:

Visina x $irina x duzina: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi i Logitech logotip su Zigovi ili registrovani Zigovi kompanije Logitech Europe S.A.

i/ili njenih filijala u SAD-u i drugim zemljama. Logitech ne preuzima odgovornost za greske koje

mogu da se pojave u ovom uputstvu. Informacije koje su ovde navedene mogu da se promene bez .
prethodne najave. 74 SI’pSkI



SPOZNAJTE IZDELEK

Sprejemnik USB-A . .

( ) Indikatorska lué¢ka

VSEBINA PAKETA
Sprejemnik USB-A
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PRIKLJUCITEV SPREJEMNIKA V SLUSALKE
1. a. Vstavite sprejemnik v vhod USB-A na rac¢unalniku.

b. Vstavite sprejemnik v adapter USB-C. Nato vstavite
adapter v vhod USB-C na rac¢unalniku.

2. Namestite in odprite aplikacijo Logi Tune Desktop.

Prenesete jo lahko z www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Aplikacija Logi Tune Desktop bo potrdila, da je
najden nov sprejemnik. Pritisnete in za 3 sekunde
pridrzite gumb za vklop, da aktivirate nacin
seznanjanja. Kliknite Nadaljuj.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how
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4. Ce je nadin seznanjanja uspesen, bodo indikatorske oo
lucke na sprejemniku utripale v beli barvi.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Ko vidite ta zaslon, je sprejemnik seznanjen oo
s slusalkami. Lu¢ke na sprejemniku in slusalkah
bodo svetile belo.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENZIJE

SPREJEMNIK:

Visina x Sirina x globina: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi in logotip Logitech so blagovne znamke ali registrirane blagovne znamke

druzbe Logitech Europe S.A. in/ali njenih podruznic v ZDA in drugih drzavah. Logitech ne prevzema

nikakrsne odgovornosti za morebitne napake v tem priroéniku. Informacije v tem dokumentu se

lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila. 77 Slovenscina



FAMILIARIZATI-VA CU PRODUSUL

Receiver USB-A . .

( ) Indicator luminos

CONTINUTUL CUTIEI
Receiver USB-A
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CONECTAREA RECEIVERULUI LA CASTI

1. a. Introduceti receiverul in portul USB-A al
computerului.

b. Introduceti receiverul in adaptorul USB-C.
Apoi, introduceti adaptorul in portul USB-C al
computerului.

2. Instalati si rulati Logi Tune Desktop. Il puteti descdrca
de la adresa www.logitech.com/logitune

3. Logi Tune Desktop va confirma prezenta unui nou
receiver. Intrati in modul de asociere al cdstilor
apdsand pe butonul de alimentare timp de
3 secunde. Faceti clic pe Continuare.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how

Alimentare
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4. Dacd modul de asociere este finalizat oo
cu succes, indicatoarele luminoase de
pe receiver si cdsti vor emite intermitent
o lumind alba.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Dacd vi se afiseazd acest ecran, inseamnd cd e o
receiverul este acum asociat cu cdstile. Indicatoarele
luminoase ale receiverului si ale castilor vor deveni
albe stabil.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

DIMENSIUNI

RECEIVER:

Indltime x I&time x adancime:
21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi si sigla Logitech sunt marci comerciale sau mdrci comerciale inregistrate
ale Logitech Europe S.A. si/sau ale dfiliatilor sai din S.U.A. si din alte tari. Logitech nu isi asuma
responsabilitatea pentru nicio eroare care este posibil sG apard in acest manual. Informatiile
cuprinse in acest document se pot modifica fard notificare.
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URUNUNUZU TANIYIN

USB-A alici . .

— Isikli gosterge

KUTUNUN iCINDEKILER
USB-A alici
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ALICIYI KULAKLIGA BAGLAMA

1. a. Aliciyi bilgisayarin USB-A baglanti
noktasina takin.

b. Aliciyt USB-C adaptérine takin. Adaptort
bilgisayarin USB-C baglanti noktasina takin.

2. Logi Tune Desktop'i yukleyin ve agin:
www.logitech.com/logitune adresinden indirebilirsiniz

3. Logi Tune Desktop yeni bir alicinin bulundugunu
onaylar. Ga¢ digmesini 3 saniye basili tutarak
kulakhgin eslestirme moduna girin. Devam'a tiklayin.

New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how
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4. Eslestirme modu basaril olursa, alici ve oo
kulakliktaki isik gostergeleri beyaz renkte
yanip séner.

& X

Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

5. Bu ekrani gérdaginizde, alici artik kulaklikla oo
eslestirilmistir. Alici ve kulakligin Gzerindeki
skl géstergeler beyaz renkte sabit yanar.

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.

BOYUTLAR

ALICI:
YUkseklik x Genislik x Derinlik: 21,5 mm x 13,6 mm x 6 mm

www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver

© 2020 Logitech, Logi ve Logitech logosu ABD ve diger Ulkelerde Logitech Europe S.A.'nin ve/

veya bagl kuruluslarinin ticari veya tescilli ticari markalaridir. Logitech bu kullanici belgelerinde

bulunabilecek hatalar igin hi¢bir sorumluluk kabul etmez. Burada bulunan bilgiler 6nceden haber

verilmeksizin degistirilebilir. 83
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headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how
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Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing
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Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.
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www.logitech.com/support/zone-wireless-receiver
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New receiver found

Press and hold the paring button on your

headset for 3 sec to enter pairing mode.

Show me how
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Connecting to your headset

Keep your receiver plugged in during the
connection process and make sure your

headset for is in pairing mode.

Cancel pairing

DY I'YdY TAXIN U?MN ,NT 10N IXNY YA .5 oo
1290 NINITINAI U772 NIRD AN . NIMTIRD
yvnp Y

Zone Wireless connected

Your headset s ready to use.
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